



FREEDOM OF INFORMATION REQUEST

FOI Reference number: 67/2015

Date: 30 December 2015

Request:

Under the terms of the Freedom of Information Act, please could you provide me with the following information about your current contracts with third party suppliers.

1. If another organisation routinely manages procurement and contracts on behalf of your organisation, please could you provide me with its name:

Answer

Central Procurement Directorate - <https://www.dfpni.gov.uk/topics/procurement>

2. If your organisation routinely manages procurement and contracts on behalf of another organisation(s), please could you provide me with their names:

Answer

Not applicable.

3. If your organisation handles its own procurement and contracts, please could you provide me with a list of all of your current contracts for ICT services, with the following information for each one:

Answer

Please see below:

Contract name/short description	Provision of hardware refresh and managed Service
Supplier	Computacenter
Start date (or last renewal date, if applicable)	Sept 2011
End date	August 2016
Estimated contract value (ie for services provided between start and end date)	£455,000
If this contract was called off a central framework agreement (e.g. from the Crown Commercial Service, G-Cloud, etc) please say which one:	Framework agreement Code RM 721/LE – Commoditised IT Hardware and Software – specialist Partners for Software.

If you have queries about this request or the decision please contact the Board quoting the reference number above. If you are unhappy with the service you have received and wish to make a complaint or request a review you should write to the Board's Chief Executive at the following address:

Northern Ireland Policing Board
Waterside Tower
31 Clarendon Road
Clarendon Dock
Belfast BT1 3BG
Email: foi@nipolicingboard.org.uk

If you are not content with the outcome of your complaint, you may apply directly to the Information Commissioner. Generally, the Information Commissioner's Office cannot investigate or make a decision on a case unless you have exhausted the complaints procedure provided by the Board. The Information Commissioner can be contacted at:-

The Information Commissioner's Office – Northern Ireland
3rd Floor
14 Cromac Place
Ormeau Road
Belfast
BT7 2JB.

Telephone: -0303 1231114
Email: -ni@ico.org.uk

Please be advised that all Policing Board replies under Freedom of Information will be released into the public domain via our website @ www.nipolicingboard.org.uk.

Personal details in respect of your request have, where applicable, been removed to protect confidentiality.